Fixing Country Roads Round 6 (2022)

Transport for NSW

Successful Projects

Local Government

Area(s)

Project Name

Funding

Amount $

Wk
NSW

GOVERNMENT

Bellingen Shire
Council

Cobar Shire Council

Cootamundra-
Gundagai Regional
Council

Dubbo Regional
Council

Edward River
Council

Eurobodalla Shire
Council

Forbes Shire Council

Greater Hume Shire
Council

Greater Hume Shire
Council

Gwydir Shire
Council

Gwydir Shire
Council

Hay Shire Council

Lake Macquarie City
Council

Liverpool Plains
Shire Council

Short Cut Road, Raleigh, Upgrade

Wool Track, Cobar, Seal Extension

Hovell Street Causeway, Upgrade

Saxa Road Rehabilitation

Pretty Pine Road Widening

Sylvan Street & George Bass Drive, Malua Bay, New

Roundabout

Central NSW Joint Organisation Dynamic Bridge
Testing

Jingellic Road, Wantagong, Replacement of 5
Bridges

Reconstruction of 3.2km Jingellic Road, Wantagong
Bridges and Route Assessment, Gwydir Shire

Croppa Creek Road Upgrade

Oxley Road / Pimpara Creek Bridge, Hay, Widening

Owens Road Bridge, Martinsville

Werris Creek Industrial Precinct Southern Access

$1,474,800

$6,490,000

$2,461,625

$1,742,959

$1,736,972

$3,300,000

$560,058

$1,800,000

$2,700,000

$559,339

$7,056,722

$288,000

$1,629,438

$4,500,000
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Maitland City
Council

MidCoast Council

Moree Plains Shire
Council

Murray River
Council

Murray River
Council

Narromine Shire
Council

Parkes Shire Council

Port Macquarie-
Hastings Council

Singleton Council

Temora Shire
Council

Tenterfield Shire
Council

Upper Lachlan Shire
Council

Upper Lachlan Shire
Council

Uralla Shire Council

Warren Shire
Council

Fixing Country Roads 2022

Tocal Road, Bolwarra Heights
Gloucester Road, Burrell Creek- Pavement Upgrade

Stage 1

Caloona Road 5km Sealing Freight / Community
Connectivity

Murray Irrigation Network, Bridge Load
Assessments

Kyalite Road Widening

Bridge and Route Loading Assessments

Realighment and new bridge at Graddle Creek, the
McGrane Way

Bridge Assessments Port Macquarie Hastings Region

Replacement of Brunners Bridge

Howards Road, Reefton, Upgrade

Mount Lindesay Road, New England Highway to
Washpool Creek Bridge

Wheeo Road Upgrade

Peelwood Road Upgrade

Thunderbolts Way upgrading Uralla to Inverell

Replacement of Newe Park and Marthaguy Creek
Bridges

Successful projects

$915,000

$2,175,000

$4,500,000

$3,722,015

$3,133,617

$830,000

$7,993,655

$343,000

$6,500,000

$3,318,220

$4,019,887

$797,012

$650,180

$3,942,782

$1,126,800
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