

Fixing Country Roads Round 6 (2022) Successful Projects

Local Government Area(s)	Project Name	Funding Amount \$
Bellingen Shire Council	Short Cut Road, Raleigh, Upgrade	\$1,474,800
Cobar Shire Council	Wool Track, Cobar, Seal Extension	\$6,490,000
Cootamundra- Gundagai Regional Council	Hovell Street Causeway, Upgrade	\$2,461,625
Dubbo Regional Council	Saxa Road Rehabilitation	\$1,742,959
Edward River Council	Pretty Pine Road Widening	\$1,736,972
Eurobodalla Shire Council	Sylvan Street & George Bass Drive, Malua Bay, New Roundabout	\$3,300,000
Forbes Shire Council	Central NSW Joint Organisation Dynamic Bridge Testing	\$560,058
Greater Hume Shire Council	Jingellic Road, Wantagong, Replacement of 5 Bridges	\$1,800,000
Greater Hume Shire Council	Reconstruction of 3.2km Jingellic Road, Wantagong	\$2,700,000
Gwydir Shire Council	Bridges and Route Assessment, Gwydir Shire	\$559,339
Gwydir Shire Council	Croppa Creek Road Upgrade	\$7,056,722
Hay Shire Council	Oxley Road / Pimpara Creek Bridge, Hay, Widening	\$288,000
Lake Macquarie City Council	Owens Road Bridge, Martinsville	\$1,629,438
Liverpool Plains Shire Council	Werris Creek Industrial Precinct Southern Access	\$4,500,000

Maitland City Council	Tocal Road, Bolwarra Heights	\$915,000
MidCoast Council	Gloucester Road, Burrell Creek- Pavement Upgrade Stage 1	\$2,175,000
Moree Plains Shire Council	Caloona Road 5km Sealing Freight / Community Connectivity	\$4,500,000
Murray River Council	Murray Irrigation Network, Bridge Load Assessments	\$3,722,015
Murray River Council	Kyalite Road Widening	\$3,133,617
Narromine Shire Council	Bridge and Route Loading Assessments	\$830,000
Parkes Shire Council	Realignment and new bridge at Graddle Creek, the McGrane Way	\$7,993,655
Port Macquarie- Hastings Council	Bridge Assessments Port Macquarie Hastings Region	\$343,000
Singleton Council	Replacement of Brunners Bridge	\$6,500,000
Temora Shire Council	Howards Road, Reefton, Upgrade	\$3,318,220
Tenterfield Shire Council	Mount Lindesay Road, New England Highway to Washpool Creek Bridge	\$4,019,887
Upper Lachlan Shire Council	Wheeo Road Upgrade	\$797,012
Upper Lachlan Shire Council	Peelwood Road Upgrade	\$650,180
Uralla Shire Council	Thunderbolts Way upgrading Uralla to Inverell	\$3,942,782
Warren Shire Council	Replacement of Newe Park and Marthaguy Creek Bridges	\$1,126,800